U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

 $\mathbf{R}\mathbf{J}$

06-01-2000



ET

Patent and Trademark Office

| 740 MAY -8 PM 12: 51 | Docket No. 290652803300 Page 1 of 2 |
|--|--|
| O WY I INVIIICE | D1371114 St. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Watson Laboratories, Inc Utah Street Address: 417 Wakara Way City: Salt Lake City, State: Utah, Zip Code: 84108 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒N 3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Execution Date: September 29, 1999 | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Watson Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Street Address: 311 Bonnie Circle City: Corona, State: California, Zip Code: 92880-2882 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) See attached Additional numbers attached? 图 Yes 口 No | on, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) O9128573 |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concernidocument should be mailed: Madeline I. Johnston Morrison & Foerster LLP 755 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, California 94304-1018 | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 19 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$760.00 E Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket 290652803300 8. Deposit account number: 03-1952 |
| The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 ti | hat may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1952. |
| DO NO | T USE THIS SPACE |
| document. Denise Wyrick Signature | mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original 5/5/00 Date Date |
| U.S. Pate Offi 1:581 760.00 OP Crysta | led with required cover sheet information to: nt and Trademark Office ce of Public Records Box Assignments I Gateway 4, Room 335 shington, D.C. 20231 |

pa-457047

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 290652803300 Page 2 of 2

ADDITIONAL SERIAL NUMBERS AND PATENT NUMBERS

A. Patent Application No.(s)

- 09/128,572.

B. Patent No.(s)

- 4,925,677;
- 5,041,292;
- 4,849,224;
- 4,983,395;
- 5,445,607;
- 5,164,190;
- 5,152,997;
- 5,202,125;
- 5,302,395;
- 5,122,383;
- 5,212,199;
- 5,227,169;
- 5,110,605;
- 5,102,666;
- 5,686,094;
- 5,336,486;
- 5,662,925;
- 5,783,208.

pa-457047

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Watson Laboratories, Inc. - Utah (hereinafter "assignor"), a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 417 Wakara Way, Salt Lake City, Utah, 84108, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the United States Patents and Patent Applications listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and made an integral part of this agreement, and the inventions described therein; and

WHEREAS, Watson Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (hereinafter "assignee"), a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 311 Bonnie Circle, Corona, California, 92880-2882 is desirous of acquiring the rights, titles and interests in, to and under said Patents and Patent Applications and the inventions covered thereby and in any Letters Patent or Patents, United States of Foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to be paid by assignee and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned Letters Patent, applications for Letters Patent, and the inventions described therein, in the United States of America and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, or reissues, reexaminations or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, for their own use and the use of their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents, may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States on said inventions or resulting from said applications and any continuations, divisionals, reexaminations, and reissues thereof to assignee as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

WATSON LABORATORIES, INC. - UTAH

Name: Robert C. Funsten

Title: Secretary

Six attacher catificate. que state.

1

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| State of California |) |
|---|---|
| County of Riverside | ss. |
| County of Riverside | |
| On MAY 5, 2000, before | e me, Gwen A. Wooldridge, Notry Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") |
| personally appeared <u>Robert</u> | t C. Funsten Name(s) of Signer(s) |
| | personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence |
| GWEN A. WOOLDRIDGE Commission # 1222237 Notary Public - Californi Riverside County My Comm. Expires Jun 25, 2 | subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed |
| | WITNESS my hand and official seal. |
| Place Notary Seal Above | Signature of Notary Public |
| | — OPTIONAL ———— |
| Though the information below is not rec and could prevent fraudulent | quired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document tremoval and reattachment of this form to another document. |
| Description of Attached Docum | ent |
| Title or Type of Document: | Assignment |
| Document Date: <u>April 25,</u> | 2000 Number of Pages: _two |
| Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: | no other signers |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signe | r |
| 3 | RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER |
| Individual | Top of thumb here |
| · | cretary |
| ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General | |
| Attorney in Fact Trustee | |
| Guardian or Conservator | |
| Other: | |
| Ciara la Danasantina. Watson | Laboratories, IncUtah |

SCHEDULE A

A. Patent Application No.(s)

- 09/128,572.

B. Patent No.(s)

- 4,925,677;
- 5,041,292;
- 4,849,224;
- 4,983,395;
- 5,445,607;
- 5,164,190;
- 5,152,997;
- 5,202,125;
- 5,302,395;
- 5,122,383;
- 5,212,199;
- 5,227,169;
- 5,110,605;
- 5,102,666;
- 5,686,094;
- 5,336,486;
- 5,662,925;
- 5,783,208.

2

pa-457109

RECORDED: 05/08/2000